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File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan
Glenmorgan89 reported 4 days ago (Fri, 4 Nov at 12:47 AM) via Portal wmeta

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Larry Seaquist, candidate for state house, has violated PDC rules on two seperate
occasions. This was done in an effort to illegally conceal important campaign information that needs to be subject to voter
scrutiny.

1) Failure to file 7 day report. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (2)(a))

Seaquist's campaign failed to file their 7-day report with the PDC, in violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (2)(a).

This failure to file has resulted in the nondisclosure of important information about Seaquist's campaign finances.

On 11/2, Seaquist's campaign worker Jo Rodman sent a letter to the PDC complaining that she was having "technical
difficulties", and could not file the required report on time. In her letter, she claims to have uploaded the C4, but a quick
perusal of PDC records (on 11/4) will show that this is not the case.

Technical difficulties are no excuse to hide legally required information from the public. This is a violation.

2) Failure to accurately report expenditures for a media buy.

On Seaquist's 10/20 C4, he reported a $40,000 expenditure for "Media" to his consultant "Progressive NW Strategies". This is
a violation because it fails to accurately report detailed information required by the PDC.

The PDC requires that "Expenditures for media buys must be broken down by date, amount paid, run dates of the
ad, and each media outlet (newspaper, radio or TV station, billboard company, etc.)." Failure to do this (as in
Seaquist's case), is a violation.

| urge the PDC to contact Seaquist's campaign immediately to resolve these two violations and bring needed transparency
to Seaquist's campaign finances..

Best,

Glen Morgan
(360) 791-6556 cell
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